respective tranche.

3.2 Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position As at 31 May 2017

taking into account the issue of Convertible Note

(a) Set out below is a pro forma consolidated Statement of Financial

Position as at 31 May 2017 for the Company based on the unaudited

May 2017 Management Accounts adjusted to reflect the proposed

Convertible Notes issue and has been prepared on the basis of the

accounting policies normally adopted by the Company.

(b) The pro forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form

in so far as it does not include all of the disclosures required by

Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial

statements. The pro forma financial information is not audited. The

classification of the allocations between debt and equity for the

Convertible Notes may change in the future.

MUSTANG RESOURCES LIMITED   4

MUSTANG RESOURCES LIMITED

ACN 090 074 785

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 31 MAY 2017

 Note

Management

Accounts 31 May

2017

$

Unaudited

Pro forma

adjustments

$

Unaudited Pro

forma 31 May

2017

$

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 1,395,825 8,500,000 9,895,825

Trade and other receivables  307,563 - 307,563

Financial assets held at fair value  219,948 - 219,948

Inventory  0 - 0

Prepayments  640 - 640

Total current assets  1,923,976 8,500,000 10,423,976

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables  5,428 - 5,428

Intercompany Loans  0 - 0

Investment in Subsidiaries  0 - 0

Plant and equipment  1,085,283 - 1,085,283

Exploration & evaluation assets  35,983,393 - 35,983,393

Total non-current assets  37,074,104 - 37,074,104

TOTAL ASSETS  38,998,080 8,500,000 47,498,080

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  462,983 - 462,983

Interest bearing loans & borrowings  0 - -

Provisions  195,020 - 195,020

Total current liabilities  658,003 - 658,003

Non-current liabilities

Interest bearing loans & borrowings 2 0 10,000,000 10,000,000

Total non-current liabilities  0 - 10,000,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES  658,003 10,000,000 10,658,003

NET ASSETS  38,340,077 (1,500,000) 36,840,077

EQUITY

Contributed Equity  154,836,222 - 154,836,222

Reserves 4 12,650,184 - 12,650,184

Current Year PAT  (3,417,881) - (3,417,881)

Accumulated losses  (130,056,614) (1,500,000) (131,556,614)

Parent Interests  34,011,911  32,511,911

Fx on conversion of foreign entities  785,700  785,700

MUSTANG RESOURCES LIMITED   5

Non-controlling interests  3,542,466  3,542,466

TOTAL EQUITY

38,340,077 (1,500,000) 36,840,077

Non-controlling interests

Contributed Equity  1,833,333 - 1,833,333

Current Year PAT  (329) - (329)

Retained Profits  1,709,462 - 1,709,462

  3,542,466 - 3,542,466

  Unaudited Pro forma 31

May 2017

$

NOTE 1: CASH  AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Management balance 31 May 2017  1,395,825

Funds received from Convertible Note Facility  8,500,000

Unaudited Proforma 31 May 2017   9,895,825

NOTE 2:  INTEREST BEARING LOANS AND BORROWINGS

Management balance 31 May 2017  -

Convertible Note Facility with Arena Structured Private Investments

(Cayman) LLC with a face value of $10 million with a 15% discount

on issue.  10,000,000

Unaudited Proforma 31 May 2017  10,000,000

3.3 Potential effect on capital structure

(a) As at the date of this Cleansing Notice, the total number of issued